501819531 02/14/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Emilie Riis Kjeldsen	10/31/2010
Pia Guldborg	10/31/2010
Sara Naseri	10/31/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BUCKY 'O' ZUN ApS
Street Address:	Skaering Strandvej 6
City:	Ega
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-8250

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13264053

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-6776 Phone: 2027376770

Email: assignments@leydig.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Leydig, Voit & Mayer
Address Line 1: 700 Thirteenth Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C., DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	709087
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeremy M. Jay

Total Attachments: 2

source=709087 Assignment 2#page1.tif source=709087 Assignment 2#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027700 FRAME: 0122 0.00 132640

501819531

17901PCT00

ASSIGNMENT

I/We the undersigned,

Emilie Riis Kjeldsen Skolevej 14C 8250 Egå Denmark

Pia Guldborg Kalstrup 2 8530 Hjortshøj Denmark

Sara Naseri Brohaven 35C 8250 Egå Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignor(s))

confirm by the present document that I/we have assigned all my/our rights and title to as well as our interest in the invention entitled:

"ENDOHEDRAL FULLERENES HAVING ENCLOSED THEREIN ONE OR MORE OZONE MOLECULES, AND THEIR USE AS A UV-ABSORBING AGENT"

for which International (PCT) patent application No. PCT/EP2010/054889 was filed on 14 April 2010,

to

BUCKY'O'ZUN ApS Skæring Strandvej 6 DK-8250 Egå Denmark

a limited company existing under the laws of Denmark (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee).

The present Assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any country and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries at its discretion.

The present Assignment also includes my/our right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaty.

The Assignor(s) hereby agree(s) to execute any additional assignments and/or other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the

Inspicos/17901PCT00/26/10/2010

17901PCT00

patent applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns to enjoy the full rights of the present Assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the USA and assigning the US patent application and any patent(s) issuing thereon to the Assignee or its successors and assigns and legal representatives.

Place and date:

Assignor signature(s):

Hinnerup 31/10/10

Earlie Kris Kjeldsen

Himmeng 31/10-10

Pla Guldborg

HUNGOUP 91/10/10

Sera Naseri

I/We, the Assignee(s), hereby accept this assignment.

Place and date:

Assignee signature(s):

Hinnery, 31/10/10

MANY IVWALL

Inspicos/17901PCT00/26/10/2010

PATENT REEL: 027700 FRAME: 0124

RECORDED: 02/14/2012